

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33516/2024

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 25-04-2024 in CR No. 11/2021 20-01-2020 in LPA No. 733/2018 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADA NAND SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.172927/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.172928/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.172929/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sonal K. Chopra, Adv.
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for adjournment.
The matter(s) be listed after a week, as prayed for.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)