SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33516/2024

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADA NAND SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21316-21317/2024 (XVII)

(IA NO.195935/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.195936/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 21318-21319/2024 (XVII)

(IA No.203489/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.203491/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.203490/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 21320-21321/2024 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.202343/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202344/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 25516-25517/2024 (XVII)

(IA NO.233341/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.233339/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.233340/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 25518-25521/2024 (XVII)

(IA NO.231825/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.231827/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.231829/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.231831/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 26140-26141/2024 (XVII)

(IA No.239324/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.239327/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.239326/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 14-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anshul Rai , AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Anand, AOR

contd....

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that permission be granted for service upon the unserved respondents in the respective matters also through paper publication. Allowed. Let appropriate Application be moved within two weeks.

Diary No. 33516-2024

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No.21316-21317/2024

Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 5, 6, 8 & 11 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent Nos.7, 9, 10, 12 & 13.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 14.04.2025.

SLP(C) No.21318-21319/2024

Respondent Nos.1,2,4,8, 10-12 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks'

time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent Nos. 3, 5, 7, 9 & 15.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.6,13 and 14 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 14.04.2025.

SLP(C) No.21320-21321/2024

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 11 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent Nos.4 to 9, 13 to 15 and 17.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

List again on 14.4.2025.

SLP(C) No.25516-25517/2024

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent Nos.1 to 10.

Service is complete on respondent No.11 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 14.04.2025.

SLP(C) No.25518-25521/2024

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 3 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

contd....

SLP(C) No.26140-26141/2024

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare сору.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

> **SUJATA SINGH** Registrar

rd