SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33516/2024

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADA NAND SINGH

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 26140-26141 OF 2024 IS LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26140-26141/2024 (XVII)

(IA NO.239324/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.239327/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.239326/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 03-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anshul Rai , AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 26140-26141/2024

Delay condoned.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)